

**Racine Parking Ramp Maintenance (#8387206)**

**Owner: Racine WI, City of**

**Solicitor: GRAEF**

**02/22/2023 02:00 PM CST**

					Structurewerks		Berglund Construction Company	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	1	General Conditions	Month	3	\$21,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	2	Underside Concrete Spall (Minor)	SF	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$260.00	\$5,200.00
3	3	Full Depth Repair with Supplement Rebar	SF	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
4	4	Concrete Beam Spall (Minor)	SF	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$260.00	\$3,900.00
5	5	Concrete Beam Spall (Moderate)	SF	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$380.00	\$9,500.00
6	6	Concrete Beam Crack Injection	LF	35	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$95.00	\$3,325.00
7	7	Vertical Surface Concrete Spall (Minor)	SF	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$260.00	\$7,800.00
8	8	Vertical Surface Concrete Spall (Moderate)	SF	45	\$115.00	\$5,175.00	\$385.00	\$17,325.00
9	9	Vertical Surface Crack Injection	LF	60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
10	10	Column Surface Concrete Spall (Minor)	SF	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$260.00	\$6,500.00
11	11	Column Surface Concrete Spall (Moderate)	SF	25	\$115.00	\$2,875.00	\$380.00	\$9,500.00
12	12	Column Surface Crack Injection	LF	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
13	13	Remove Surface Corrosion and Apply Zinc Paint	SF	540	\$38.00	\$20,520.00	\$30.00	\$16,200.00
14	14	Column Base Plate Corrosion Repairs	EA	7	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$215.00	\$1,505.00
15	15	Precast Connection Repair per Keynote 29	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00
16	16	Precast Connection Repair per C6/S-502	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$340.00	\$340.00
17	17	Precast Connection Repair per D2 S-503	Ea	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
18	18	Precast TT Flange Connection Repair per D1 S-503	Ea	40	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$540.00	\$21,600.00
19	19	Precast TT Flange Connection Reweld Broken Jumper	Ea	150	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00
20	20	Haunch Repair per Detail D4 S-502	Ea	8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,450.00	\$35,600.00
21	21	Haunch Repair per Detail D6 S-502	Ea	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,325.00	\$51,900.00
22	22	Segmental Retaining Wall per A1 S-502	SF	480	\$287.00	\$137,760.00	\$80.00	\$38,400.00
23	23	Fencing Replacement ArounRetaining Wall per A1 S-502	LF	60	\$153.00	\$9,180.00	\$230.00	\$13,800.00
24	24	Fencing Replacement at Air Well Opening	SF	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
25	25	Access Gate to Air Well	LF	4	\$1,242.00	\$4,968.00	\$230.00	\$920.00
26	26	Handrail Replacement at Retaining Wall	LF	45	\$355.00	\$15,975.00	\$175.00	\$7,875.00
27	27	Channel Replacement below Stairs	LF	45	\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$225.00	\$10,125.00
28	28	Stair Door Hinge Replacement	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$115.00	\$230.00
29	29	Surface Corrosion Repair per Detail D3 S-503	EA	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
30	30	Guardrail and Concrete Repair per Detail C5 S-502	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00
31	31	Guardrail Replacement at ADA Ramp	LF	40	\$310.00	\$12,400.00	\$235.00	\$9,400.00
32	32	Channel Cut In Deck for Drainage	LF	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
33	33	New Concrete Slab on Grade	SF	15	\$24.00	\$360.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
34	34	Double Tee Bearing Pad Replacement	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00
35	35	Mudjack Exterior Slab on Grade	LF	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
36	36	Grind Exterior Slab on Grade	LF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
37	37	Remove loose Cable Barrier on Deck	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$195.00	\$195.00
38	38	EMSEAL DSM Joint Replacement	LF	200	\$145.00	\$29,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
39	39	Precast Joint Seal Replacement	LF	10000	\$10.00	\$100,000.00	\$15.25	\$152,500.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>					<b>\$530,013.00</b>		<b>\$645,000.00</b>	